Series SS Solid Stainless Cylinders
Pneumatic to 200 PSI
Hydraulic to 1000  PSI  Non shock
3/4”, 1 1/8”, 1 1/2”, 2” Bore
To Help Brighten Your Corner of the World.
All exterior components 300 series stainless
A U R O R A A I R P R O D U C T S
50

15
20
Type Code
A
B
C
Single Acting Spring return*
Single Acting Spring extend*
Double acting
Service Code
Pneumatic
Hydraulic
E
G
Mounting Style/Code
SS  1
SS  2
SS  3
SS  5
SS  6
SS 10
SS  11
SS  12
SS  13
SS  14
Stroke
Code is stroke in total 1/8" increments
Piston Rod Codes
Bore
All
.750
.750
1.125
1.125
1.500
1.500
2.000
2.000
Plain rod  No thread
5/16-18 x 3/4
5/8-18 x 1 1/4
Thread Code
5/16-24 x 3/4
1/2-20 x 1
5/8-11x 1 1/4
1/2-13 x 1
3/8-24 x 3/4
3/8-16 x 3/4
0
3
SS 6, 14 Double rod models will have
               same rod thread both ends
Option Description Code